
 
NEHRP Consultants Joint Venture Roster, updated: 07/02/09 Page 1 of 2 
   

 
Joint Venture Management Committee 

 
James Harris 
J.R. Harris & Company 
1776 Lincoln Street, Suite: 1100 
Denver, CO  80203 
tel:     303-860-9021 
fax:    303-860-9537 
e-mail:   Jim.Harris@JRHarrisAndCo.com 
 
Robert Reitherman 
CHAIR 
Consortium of Universities for  
Research in Earthquake Engineering (CUREE) 
1301 S. 46th Street 
Bldg. 420 
Richmond, CA 94804-4600 
tel: 510-665-3529 
fax: 510-665-3622 
e-mail:     reitherman@curee.org 
cell phone:  650-619-9650 
 
Chris Rojahn 
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 
Applied Technology Council 
201 Redwood Shores Parkway, Suite: 240 
Redwood City, CA 94065 
tel:  650-595-1542 
fax:  650-593-2320 
e-mail:    crojahn@atcouncil.org 
 
Andrew Whittaker 
University at Buffalo-SUNY 
Civil, Structural and Environmental Engineering 
230 Ketter Hall 
Buffalo, NY  14260-4300 
tel:   716-645-2114, ext: 2418 
fax:  716-465-3733 
e-mail:   awhittak@buffalo.edu 
 

Program Manager 
 

Jon A. Heintz 
Applied Technology Council 
201 Redwood Shores Parkway, Suite: 240 
Redwood City, CA 94065 
tel:  650-595-1542 
fax:  650-593-2320 
e-mail:    jheintz@atcouncil.org 
 

Joint Venture Representative to NIST 
Tom McLane 
Applied Technology Council 
2111 Wilson Blvd., Suite: 700 
Arlington, VA  22201 
tel:     703-351-5052 
fax:    703-351-9532 
e-mail:   tmclane@atcouncil.org 

Program Committee 
 
Michael Constantinou 
University at Buffalo-SUNY 
Civil, Structural and Environmental Engineering 
132 Ketter Hall, Amherst Campus 
Buffalo, NY  14260-4300 
tel:   716-645-2114, ext: 2404 
fax:  716-465-3733 
e-mail:   constan1@buffalo.edu 
 
C B Crouse 
URS Corp 
1501 4th Ave., Suite: 1400 
Seattle, WA  98101-1616 
tel:     206-438-2700 
fax:    206-438-2699 
e-mail:   cb_crouse@urscorp.com 
 
James Harris 
J.R. Harris & Company 
1775 Sherman Street, Suite: 1525 
Denver, CO  80203 
tel:     303-860-9021 
fax:    303-860-9537 
e-mail:   Jim.Harris@JRHarrisAndCo.com 
 
Jon A. Heintz 
CHAIR 
Applied Technology Council 
201 Redwood Shores Parkway. Suite: 240 
Redwood City, CA 94065 
tel:  650-595-1542 
fax:  650-593-2320 
e-mail:    jheintz@atcouncil.org 
 
William T. Holmes 
Rutherford & Chekene Consulting Engineers 
55 Second Street 
Suite: 600 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
tel:     415-568-4403 
fax:    415-618-0684 
e-mail:   wholmes@ruthchek.com 
 
Jack Moehle 
University of California, Berkeley 
Civil and Environmental Engineering 
775 Davis Hall 
Berkeley, CA  94720-1710 
tel:     510-642-0697 
fax:    510-643-8928 
e-mail:   moehle@berkeley.edu 
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Program Committee (continued) 
 
Andrew Whittaker 
University at Buffalo-SUNY 
Civil, Structural and Environmental Eng. 
230 Ketter Hall 
Buffalo, NY  14260-4300 
tel:   716-645-2114, ext: 2418 
fax:  716-465-3733 
e-mail:   awhittak@buffalo.edu 
 
 

National Institute of Standards and 
Technology (NIST) 

 
John R. (Jack) Hayes, Jr. 
Director 
National Earthquake Hazards  
Reduction Program (NEHRP) 
NIST 
100 Bureau Drive, MS 8610 
Gaithersburg, MD  20899-8610 
tel:        301-975-5640 
fax:  n/a 
e-mail:  Jack.Hayes@nist.gov 
 
David Henry 
NIST 
100 Bureau Drive, Stop 1920 
Gaithersburg, MD  20899-1920 
tel:       301-975-8994 
fax:      n/a 
e-mail:   david.henry@nist.gov 
 
Albert (Al) Petto 
NIST 
100 Bureau Drive, Stop 1640 
Gaithersburg, MD  20899-1640 
tel:       301-975-6338 
fax:      n/a 
e-mail:   algert.petto@nist.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Organization Staff 
 
Applied Technology Council (ATC) 

http://www.atcouncil.org/ 
 
Bernadette Hadnagy 
Operations Manager 
tel:    650-595-1542 
fax:   650-593-2320 
e-mail:   bhadnagy@atcouncil.org 
 
Peter Mork 
Information Technology Manager 
tel:    650-595-1542 
fax:   650-593-2320 
e-mail:   pmork@atcouncil.org 
 
Pat Mork 
Administrative Assistant 
tel:    650-595-1542 
fax:   650-593-2320 
e-mail:   patmork@atcouncil.org 
 
 
Consortium of Universities for Research 
in Earthquake Engineering (CUREE) 

http://www.curee.org 
 

Reed Helgens 
Associate Executive Director 
tel:    510-665-3529 
fax:   510-665-3622 
e-mail:   Helgens@curee.org 
 
Darryl Wong 
Publication and Graphics  
tel:    510-665-3529 
fax:   510-665-3622 
e-mail:   Wong@curee.org 
 
Accountant 
tel:    510-665-3529 
fax:   510-665-3622 
e-mail:   Accounting@curee.org 
 
 

 


